AAC897

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners mét in their said office
May 2nd, 1938, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present:
H. G, Avant, Chairman
R. C. Benton
L. Hobbs
W. M, Stephens
V. Williamson

A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of the last meeting being read and approved, the following

business was transacted.

Ordered: that the Tax Collector exempt W. C. Britt of Chadbourn N. C.,

from payling llicense tax on bowl and stopper games on account of his disability.

Ordered: that Loulse Hawes, Nakina, N, C., be allowed $4.00 present
relief and $4.00 per month.

Ordered: that J. I. Williamson, Nakina, N. C., be allowed $3.00 present
relief and $3.00 per month.

Ordered: that Charlie Powers be allowed $3.00 present relief.

Ordered: that Millard Blackwell, Whiteville, N, C., be allowed $2.00
present relief and $2.00 per month.

Ordered: that Lizzle Smith be allowed $2.00 present relief and $2.00

per month.

On motion of W. L. Hobbs, seconded by R. C., Benton, it is ordered that
the request for compensation for taking care of Bertha May Bowen by Mr. and Mrs.

M. B. Hardee, be dismissed.

Ordered: that A. W. Hardee's 1937 tax listed in Chadbourn Township be

separated so Otto Edwards may pay taxes on land which he has purchased.

Ordered: that Mrs. Laura Duncan, Whiteville, N. C., be allowed $5.00
present relief and $3.00 per month.,

PR Y



606

RESOLUTION

Whereas, certaln citizens of Columbus County have petitioned the
honorable Board of County Commissioners to recommend certain improvements
on the road from Tabor City to Pireway; and, |

Whereas, sald road is already supposed to be on the State Highway
System but is not numbered and has not been properly maintained; and,

Whereas, said road is therorily means of citizens in and around
Pireway of getting to Tabor City; \

Now, the;efore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners
of Columbus County that the State Highway and Public Works Commission be and
it 1s hereby requested to make proper improvements on said road snd to give

i1t a number; and,

Be 1t further resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to

the State Highway and Public Works Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded

on the minutes of this Board.

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid:

A. W, Baldwin Salary - Auditor $183.34
Lila Mae Powell Salary - Assisting Auditor 100,00
Herman D, Stanley Salary - Sheriff 225,00
W, H, Bullard Salary - Assisting Sheriff and travel 125.00
B., D, Hickman Salary - Assisting C.S.C. 100.00
Leo L., Fisher Salary - Reglister 6f Deeds 190.00
Rachel Cooke Salary - Assisting Reg. of Deeds 100,00
Ed Schwartz Salary - Janitor, less $5.00 advance 55.00
W. E., Harrelson Salary - Tax Collector and travel 175,00
Lolllie Mae Gore Salary - Assisting Tax Collector 100.00
Joe W. Brown Salary - Judge Rec.o@dart 150.00
Raymond B. Mallard Salary - Prosecuting Attorney 75,00
Jackson Greer Sr. Salary - County Attorney 75.00
J. P. Quinerly Salary - Farm Agent 125.00
W. H, Shearin Salary - Assisting Farm Agent 54.16
Marie Cashwell 8alary - Assisting Farm Agent 12,50
Mamie Brown Salary - Tax Supervisor 100.00
Mrs. Johnsie R, Nunn Salary - Welfare Officer and travel . 200,00
Mrs. Nell Huggins Salary - Assisting Welfare Officer and T. 150.00
Mrs. Mary Ennis Salary - Assisting Welfare Officer and T: 140.00
Mabel Pittman Salary - Assisting Welfare Officer 75.00
Leota Hammond Salary - Assisting Welfare Officer 60,00
Mrs. Mary A. Schulken To April rent of building 32.50
G. W. Dove Wholesale Gro. To account - Ernest McLam 4.00
Whiteville Cabinet Works To repairing chairs for Court House 12.85
Horace Lawson To batber work for County Home 5.20
Thelma Coleman To work at County Home ' 20.00
W. G. Spaulding To cabbage for County Home 1.95
Strawdie Nance To laundry for County Home 8.00
N.C. Dept. of Conservation

& Development To amount due by County as of 3/31/38 186.30
Collins Wholesale Gro. Co. To chicks for County Home 10.00
Leder Brothers To account 13.50
Garrell Brothers To account 38.40
Gurganus Cash Store To account 69.35
D. H, Hickman To fish for County Home 6.75
W. B, Powell's Seed Store To seeds for County Home 1.50
Small's Grogery To account - Mr. C. J, Griggs 2.00
The Selig Co. To account 26,77
The N. C, Sanatorium To account for County patients 37.35
J. E. Thompson & Co. To lumber for Election Room 42.50
Pine-No-Ca Chemical Co. To account 8.25
He L. Shaw To capturing still, etec. 27.40
We S. Ward To capturing still 10,00
Elmer Wright To capturing 2 stills 20.00
J. F. Boswell To conveying Lonnie Green 7.40
H. D. Stanley To supplies for Sheriff's Office 2,18
Sylvia R, Kramer To 26 days assisting C.S.C. 65.00
D, W. Baldwin To food orders for Mrs. Nettie Nobles «45

(Continued on page 603)




AAC89Y

607

P. & F. Motor Express To express for Court House $ .70
J. F, Barkley, Agent To e xpress for Court House 3.37
Mrs. Grace Harrelson To 15 days assisting Tax Collector 37.50
D, W, Baldwin To food for 6ut Door Poor 1.50
W, L. Hobbs To 2 days on Board and mileage 16,00
Z. V. Williamson To 2 days on Board and mileage 12.40
R. C, Benton To 2 days on Board,”l day Com. work and mileage 19.20
H. G, Avant To 2 days on Board, 1 day Com. work and mileage 15.30
W. M, Stephens To 2 days on Board and mileage 13.20
Local Gov't Commission To postage and insurance on notes 6.25
golumbus County Hospital To account 158,50
scar To account 18.06
State Sc ool for Blind and Deaf To glasses for Macle Blackman 5.35
Bus Station To transportation for Poor 2.40
Tide Water Power Co. To account 78.12
Columbus Telephone Co. To account 58.70
D. W, Merritt To listing taxes 66.45
The News Reporter Co., Inc. To accoﬁn% 146.40
Edwards and Broughton Co. To account 183.71
E, M, Toom, Atty. To services - Mary Thomas Savage case 50,00
F, T, Wooten To insurance on County Home gapage 28% é
K. Clyde Council To 14 dags on Welgafe Board and mileage §
Dwi %ﬁ McEwen To reporting C 150 0
J. C. Nye To balance on tax listing 40.25
Noland Co. To account - County Jaill 251,50
A. W, Baldwin To advance on salary 183,33
D. L. Gore 'To advance on salary 240,00
J. S, Mann, Commander To domation for Memorial Plague 25,00
A, J. Willfamson To _balance on tax listing 48.45
N, C. 8tate Com. for the Blind To 3rd quartedly payment 156.50
Rozier Williems, Jailor To advance on May support of Jail 100,00
W, H., Bullard To conveylng prisoners 58.75
Out Door Poor Total 169.50
Insolvent Vouchers Total 86.51

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time,

adjournmént was voted in order until May 6th, 1938.

5222471543£2aé1uv£;

Clerk

Approved:

ﬂy/ﬁ M/

Chalrman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in thelr said office

May 6th, 1938, according to adjournment. Members of the Board present:

H, Y, Avant, Chairman
R, C, Benton

W. L. Hobbs

W. M. Stephens

Z, V, Williamson

A, W, Baldwin, Clerk




